

You're mobile. So are we. The Cigna Envoy® mobile app lets you manage your health benefits and submit claims from just about anywhere. It's easy. It's convenient. **And it's at your fingertips.** 

## Information anytime, just about anywhere.

At Cigna Healthcare,<sup>54</sup> we know it's important to stay connected. We're there for you – anytime, just about anywhere – with the Cigna Envoy mobile app.

## We make it easy.

- ✓ Locate nearby in-network healthcare provider and get directions delivered via Google Maps™ mapping service.
- Submit claims by taking a photo with your Android or Apple mobile device and sending it through the app.
- ✓ Manage and track the status of pending claims.
- ✓ View Cigna ID card information.
- Contact us with the tap of a finger.



## Global Health Benefits



1. The downloading and use of the Cigna Envoy app is subject to the terms and conditions of the app and the online store from which it is downloaded. Standard mobile phone carrier and data usage charges apply.

## Offered by Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company or its affiliates.

Web-based tools, such as Cigna Envoy® are available for informational purposes only. These tools are not intended to be a substitute for medical care provided by a physician. The listing of a health care professional or facility in the mobile directories available through the Cigna Envoy mobile app does not guarantee that the services rendered by that professional or facility are covered under your benefits plan. Refer to your plan documents, or call the number listed on your ID card, for information about the services covered under your plan benefits. References to non-partnered organizations or companies, and/or their products, processes or services, do not necessarily constitute an endorsement or warranty thereof.

Cigna Healthcare products and services are provided exclusively by or through operating subsidiaries of The Cigna Group, including Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company, Cigna Life Insurance Company of Canada, Cigna Global Insurance Company Limited, Evernorth Care Solutions, Inc., and Evernorth Behavioral Health, Inc. The Cigna Healthcare name, logo, and other Cigna marks are owned by Cigna Intellectual Property, Inc., licensed for use by The Cigna Group and its operating subsidiaries. "Cigna Healthcare" refers to The Cigna Group and/or its subsidiaries and affiliates.

Products and services may not be available in all jurisdictions and are expressly excluded where prohibited by applicable law.

876511 b 10/23 © 2023 Cigna Healthcare. Some content provided under license. All rights reserved